
UK Clinical Attachment Contacts 

St. George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Sunil Dasan: sunil.dasan@stgeorges.nhs.uk  
●​ Harriet Tucker: harriet.tucker@stgeorges.nhs.uk  
●​ Leena Mary George: Leena.Mary.George@nuh.nhs.uk  

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board 

●​ Inder Singh: inder.singh@wales.nhs.uk  
●​ Thomas Cozens: thomas.cozens@wales.nhs.uk  

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust 

●​ Nikhil Patel: Deputy Chief of Medicine, nikpatel.cardiologist@gmail.com  

Wye Valley NHS Trust 

●​ James Bartlett: james.bartlett@wvt.nhs.uk  

East Suffolk and North Essex NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Jasmine Patel: Jasmine.Patel@ipswichhospital.nhs.uk  
●​ Dr. Rukman Jayapala: Consultant Physician, rukman.jayapala@nhs.net  

Barts Health NHS Trust 

●​ Dr. Philippa Hanson: Consultant Physician/Endocrinologist, philippa.hanson@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Alia Raoof: Geriatric/GIM Consultant, alia.raoof3@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Nivenka Jayasekera: Consultant Physician - Respiratory, n.jayasekera@nhs.net  
●​ Bill Coode: bill.coode@nhs.net  

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust 

●​ Dr. Mohamed Bakhit: Consultant in Diabetes and Endocrinology, 
mohamed.bakhit@nhs.net  

●​ Thomas Simpson: thomas.simpson1@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Angela Kulendran: Consultant in General, Geriatric, and Stroke Medicine, 

a.kulendran@nhs.net  

Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust 

●​ Recruitment: recruitment@midyorks.nhs.uk  

Dartford and Gravesham NHS Trust 

mailto:sunil.dasan@stgeorges.nhs.uk
mailto:harriet.tucker@stgeorges.nhs.uk
mailto:Leena.Mary.George@nuh.nhs.uk
mailto:inder.singh@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:thomas.cozens@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:nikpatel.cardiologist@gmail.com
mailto:james.bartlett@wvt.nhs.uk
mailto:Jasmine.Patel@ipswichhospital.nhs.uk
mailto:rukman.jayapala@nhs.net
mailto:philippa.hanson@nhs.net
mailto:alia.raoof3@nhs.net
mailto:n.jayasekera@nhs.net
mailto:bill.coode@nhs.net
mailto:mohamed.bakhit@nhs.net
mailto:thomas.simpson1@nhs.net
mailto:a.kulendran@nhs.net
mailto:recruitment@midyorks.nhs.uk


●​ Jonathan Kwan: jonathankwan@nhs.net  

Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Alice Miller: alice.miller1@nhs.net  
●​ Work with Us: tsdft.workwithus@nhs.net  

Kingston Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Ye Kyaw: Joint Clinical Lead and Consultant in Diabetes, 
maria.lambert@york.nhs.uk  

Guy's and St. Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. James Fleet: Ageing and Health Service, james.fleet@gstt.nhs.uk  
●​ Dr. Nigel Beckett: Acute Medicine Clinical Director and AOPU Clinical Lead, 

nigel.beckett@gstt.nhs.uk  
●​ Dr. Rachel Kesse-Adu: Haematology, Rachel.kesse-Adu@gstt.nhs.uk  
●​ Sonia Lane: sonia.lane@gstt.nhs.uk  

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Emma Gillies: emma.gillies@nhs.net  

Harrogate and District NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Ganesh Sivaji: g.sivaji@nhs.net  

St. Rocco’s Hospice 

●​ Dr. Esraa Sulaivany: dresraasulaivany@stroccos.org.uk  

Surrey and Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust 

●​ Raad Makadsi: Raad.makadsi@nhs.net  
●​ Sian Griffith: sian.griffith@nhs.net  

Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Sudipta Chattopadhyay: Consultant Cardiologist (Intervention) and Clinical Lead for 
Cardiac, shirish.bhatkal@nhs.net  

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Shirish Bhatkal: shirish.bhatkal@nhs.net  

East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust 
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●​ Stonny Joseph: stonny.joseph@nhs.net  

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 

●​ Dr. Munish Batra: CD in Acute Medicine, Munish.Batra@lthtr.nhs.uk  

Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust 

●​ Mihaela Ene: mihaela.ene@ngh.nhs.uk  

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust 

●​ Paul Hancock: paul.hancock3@nhs.net  

Ashford and St. Peter's Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Cristina Russo: cristina.russo@nhs.net  

Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Lyndsey Openshaw: lyndsey.openshaw@royalberkshire.nhs.uk  
●​ Dr. Emma Vaux: emma.vaux@royalberkshire.nhs.uk  

Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust 

●​ Dr. Patricia Cowley: patriciacowley@nhs.net  

Wirral University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 

●​ Dr. Barbara Hammer: barbarahammer@nhs.net  
●​ Philip Lawrenson: philiplawrenson@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Santhosh Keshavamurthy: skeshavamurthy@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. King Sun Leong: kleong@nhs.net  

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Cheong Ooi: Clinical Director – Diabetes & Endocrinology, Cheong.Ooi@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Julie Bellieu: Specialty Clinical Lead for Palliative and End of Life Care, 

julie.bellieu@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Recruitment: recruitment@rlbuht.nhs.uk  

Worcestershire Acute Hospitals NHS Trust 

●​ Medical Resourcing: wah-tr.medicalresourcing@nhs.net  

University Hospital of North Midlands 

●​ Rakesh Sringiri: Rakesh.Sringeri@uhnm.nhs.uk  
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●​ Nadeem Maddekat: rebecca.davison@uhnm.nhs.uk  

Homerton University Hospital NHS Trust 

●​ Jaye Ferrigi: Service Manager, IMRS, jaye.ferrigi@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Katrin Eigener: Clinical Lead in Intensive Medicine 
●​ Dr. Carlo Prina: Clinical Lead in Acute and Ambulatory Care 

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Shirley Hammersley: shirley.hammersley@mcht.nhs.uk  

Guy's and St. Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust (Additional) 

●​ Dr. Rachel Kesse-Adu: Haematology, Rachel.kesse-Adu@gstt.nhs.uk  

Barking, Havering and Redbridge University Hospitals Trust 

●​ Nick Lever: nick.lever@nhs.net  

Liverpool Women’s NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Emma McCann: Consultant, emma.mccann@lwh.nhs.uk  

Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Ian Wilson or Manoj Kuduvalli: ian.wilson@lhch.nhs.uk  

Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. David Porter or Dr. Beatriz Larru: Consultants in Infectious Diseases and 
Immunology, laura.marsh@alderhey.nhs.uk  

The Walton Centre NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Rebekah Phillips: rebekah.phillips@thewaltoncentre.nhs.uk  
●​ Anita Krishnan: anita.krishnan@thewaltoncentre.nhs.uk  

Lancashire and South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust 

●​ Dr. Baljeet Saluja: medicalrecruitment@lscft.nhs.uk  
●​ Dr. Adam Joiner: medicalrecruitment@lscft.nhs.uk  

Southport and Ormskirk NHS Trust 

●​ Michael Roberts: michaelroberts@nhs.net  
●​ Dr. Ashar Ahmed: nhsbsa.nhsjobs@nhsbsa.nhs.uk  
●​ Mr. Rauf Khadr: rauf.khadr@nhs.net  
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Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust 

●​ Dr. Kamal Chokkalingam: Diabetes and Endocrinology Head of Service, 
kamal.chokkalingam@nuh.nhs.uk  

●​ Miss Kate Mayer: Specialty General Manager for Diabetes & Endocrinology, 
kate.mayer@nuh.nhs.uk  

●​ Marc Chikhani: Marc.Chikhani@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Alexandra Croom: Alexandra.Croom@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Shebina Hakda: Shebina.Hakda@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Kervina Javaid: Kervina.Javaid@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Manish Kapoor: Manish.Kapoor@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Saravana Karuppiah: Saravana.Karuppiah@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Kailash Krishnan: Kailash.Krishnan@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jeremy Lewis: Jeremy.Lewis@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Oliver Peacock: Oliver.Peacock@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Fiona Pearce: Fiona.Pearce@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Rebecca Sims: Rebecca.Sims@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mark Vettasseri: Mark.Vettasseri@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ki Sing Yap: Ki.Sing.Yap@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Arif Ahsan: Arif.Ahsan@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mirza Baig: Mirza.Baig@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Bara Erhayiem: Bara.Erhayiem@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mark Fenner: Mark.Fenner@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Alun Harcombe: Alun.Harcombe@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sachin Jadhav: Sachin.Jadhav@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Shahnaz Jamil-Copley: Shahnaz.Jamil-Copley@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Thomas Mathew: Thomas.Mathew@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ganesh Nallur-Shivu: Ganesh.Nallur-Shivu@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Marie Ng Kam Chuen: Marie.Ng.Kam.Chuen@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sushma Rekhraj: Sushma.Rekhraj@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Timothy Robinson: Timothy.Robinson@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ William Smith: William.Smith@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Michael Sosin: Michael.Sosin@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Andrew Staniforth: Andrew.Staniforth@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Abu Tariq Taher: Abu.tariq.Taher@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Akhlaque Uddin: Akhlaque.Uddin@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Andrew Vanezis: Andrew.Vanezis@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Richard Varcoe: Richard.Varcoe@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ John Walsh: John.Walsh@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Kamalakkannan Chokkalingam: Kamalakkannan.Chokkalingam@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ioannis Christakis: Ioannis.Christakis@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jennifer Clayton: Jennifer.Clayton@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Anastasios Gazis: Anastasios.Gazis@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ravikanth Gouni: Ravikanth.Gouni@nuh.nhs.uk  
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●​ Zin Zin Htike: Zin.Zin.Htike@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Buddhike Mendis: Buddhike.Mendis@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Emily Mudenha: Emily.Mudenha@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Kaustubh Jayant Nisal: Kaustubh.Jayant.Nisal@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Simon Page: Simon.Page@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Nandini Seevaratnam: Nandini.Seevaratnam@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ian Beckingham: Ian.Beckingham@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sabina Beg: Sabina.Beg@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Timothy Bowling: Timothy.Bowling@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Adam Brooks: Adam.Brooks@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Shivkumar Shivabasappa Budihal: Shivkumar.Shivabasappa.Budihal@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Iain Cameron: Iain.Cameron@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Dhanwant Gomez: Dhanwant.Gomez@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Martin James: Martin.James@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Aida Jawhari: Aida.Jawhari@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Victoria Jennings: Victoria.Jennings@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Nina Lewis: Nina.Lewis@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sabarinathan Loganathan: Sabarinathan.Loganathan@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Alex Navarro: Alex.Navarro@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jacobo Ortiz Fernandez-Sordo: Jacobo.Ortiz.Fernandez-Sordo@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Adolfo Parra Blanco: Adolfo.Parra.Blanco@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Simon Parsons: Simon.Parsons@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Francis Phillips: Francis.Phillips@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Muthuram Rajaram: Muthuram.Rajaram@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Stephen Ryder: Stephen.Ryder@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sunil Samuel: Sunil.Samuel@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Stefano Sansone: Stefano.Sansone@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Matthew Shale: Matthew.Shale@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mohd Teeli: Mohd.Teeli@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ravinder Vohra: Ravinder.Vohra@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Neil Welch: Neil.Welch@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Emilie Wilkes: Emilie.Wilkes@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Fady Yanni: Fady.Yanni@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Aamer Ali: Aamer.Ali@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Darren Aw: Darren.Aw@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Adrian Blundell: Adrian.Blundell@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Laura Daunt: Laura.Daunt@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Rajesh Kumar Dwivedi: Rajesh.Kumar.Dwivedi@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Safaa Elsaid: Safaa.Elsaid@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Catherine Gaynor: Catherine.Gaynor@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Arya Goudaman: Arya.Goudaman@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Christian Hewkins: Christian.Hewkins@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Fiona Kearney: Fiona.Kearney@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Eleanor Lunt: Eleanor.Lunt@nuh.nhs.uk  
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●​ Tahir Masud: Tahir.Masud@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ravisankar Moorchilot: Ravisankar.Moorchilot@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Robert Morris: Robert.Morris@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sunil Munshi: Sunil.Munshi@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mun Poon: Mun.Poon@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Senthil Kumar Rontala Raghunathan: 

Senthil.Kumar.Rontala.Raghunathan@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Opinder Sahota: Opinder.Sahota@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ashit Kumar Shetty: Ashit.Kumar.Shetty@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ganesh Subramanian: Ganesh.Subramanian@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Wayne Sunman: Wayne.Sunman@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Namal Weerasuriya: Namal.Weerasuriya@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mark Bishton: Mark.Bishton@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jennifer Byrne: Jennifer.Byrne@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Cherry Chang: Cherry.Chang@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ David Clark: David.Clark@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Gerardo Errico: Gerardo.Errico@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Christopher Fox: Christopher.Fox@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Joannes Hermans: Joannes.Hermans@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Yan Hodgson: Yan.Hodgson@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Nicolas Martinez Calle: Nicolas.Martinez.Calle@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Andrew McMillan: Andrew.McMillan@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ryan Mullally: Ryan.Mullally@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Rohini Radia: Rohini.Radia@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Iman Sabet: Iman.Sabet@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sudip Sanyal: Sudip.Sanyal@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Kandeepan Saravanamuttu: Kandeepan.Saravanamuttu@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Dean Smith: Dean.Smith@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Gillian Swallow: Gillian.Swallow@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Frances Roswyn Wadelin: Frances.Roswyn.Wadelin@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ruth Witherall: Ruth.Witherall@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Fiona Andrewartha: Fiona.Andrewartha@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Louise Berry: Louise.Berry@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Elizabeth Hart: Elizabeth.Hart@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Pradhib Venkatesan: Pradhib.Venkatesan@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Bethan Joy Walsh: Bethan.Joy.Walsh@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mohamed Ahmed: Mohamed.Ahmed@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jennifer Allen: Jennifer.Allen@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Charlotte Bebb: Charlotte.Bebb@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Linda Bisset: Linda.Bisset@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Catherine Byrne: Catherine.Byrne@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Mark Devonald: Mark.Devonald@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Alastair Ferraro: Alastair.Ferraro@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Matthew Hall: Matthew.Hall@nuh.nhs.uk  
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●​ Mark Jesky: Mark.Jesky@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Simon Roe: Simon.Roe@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sadia Anwar: Sadia.Anwar@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ David Baldwin: David.Baldwin@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Helen Barr: Helen.Barr@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Amy Binnion: Amy.Binnion@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ William Chang: William.Chang@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jonathan Corne: Jonathan.Corne@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Martin Culshaw: Martin.Culshaw@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Jane Dewar: Jane.Dewar@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Alison Gill: Alison.Gill@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Sherif Gonem: Sherif.Gonem@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Syeda Afsheen Fatima Jafr: Syeda.Afsheen.Fatima.Jafr@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Arun Khanna: Arun.Khanna@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Alan Knox: Alan.Knox@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Ivan Le Jeune: Ivan.Le.Jeune@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Wei Lim: Wei.Lim@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Amanda McNaughton: Amanda.McNaughton@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Emma O'Dowd: Emma.O'Dowd@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Abhilash Parameswaran Nai: Abhilash.Parameswaran.Nai@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Anna Rich: Anna.Rich@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Helen Roberts: Helen.Roberts@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Chamira Rodrigo: Chamira.Rodrigo@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Gauri Saini: Gauri.Saini@nuh.nhs.uk  
●​ Milind Sovani: Milind.Sovani@nuh.nhs.uk  

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (Additional) 

●​ Aftab Ahmad: Aftab.Ahmad@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Dhanya Kalathil: Dhanya.Kalathil@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Tejpal Purewal: Tejpal.Purewal@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Shazia Rafi: Shazia.Rafi@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Dushyant Sharma: Dushyant.Sharma@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Jitendu Vora: Jitendu.Vora@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Philip Weston: Philip.Weston@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Reza Zaidi: Reza.Zaidi@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Qurat ul Ain: Qurat.ul.Ain@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Michael Burkitt: Michael.Burkitt@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Lalitha Chinnappan: Lalitha.Chinnappan@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Paul Collins: Paul.Collins@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Tim Cross: Tim.Cross@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Anthony Ellis: Anthony.Ellis@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Asimina Gaglia: Asimina.Gaglia@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Ian Gilmore: Ian.Gilmore@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Neil Haslam: Neil.Haslam@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
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●​ Martin Lombard: Martin.Lombard@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Adli Metussin: Adli.Metussin@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Andrew Moore: Andrew.Moore@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Anthony Morris: Anthony.Morris@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Paul O'Toole: Paul.O'Toole@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Mark Pritchard: Mark.Pritchard@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Christopher Probert: Christopher.Probert@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Jayapal Ramesh: Jayapal.Ramesh@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Paul Richardson: Paul.Richardson@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Angie Rund: Angie.Rund@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Sanchoy Sarkar: Sanchoy.Sarkar@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Howard Smart: Howard.Smart@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Alan Steel: Alan.Steel@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Sreedhar Subramanian: Sreedhar.Subramanian@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Muhammad Ahmed: Muhammad.Ahmed@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ John Alexander: John.Alexander@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Hameed Anijeet: Hameed.Anijeet@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Tehreem Chaudhry: Tehreem.Chaudhry@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Chern Li Chow: Chern.Li.Chow@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Janice Harper: Janice.Harper@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Atif Khalil: Atif.Khalil@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Syed Mohiuddin: Syed.Mohiuddin@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Rema Saxena: Rema.Saxena@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Asheesh Sharma: Asheesh.Sharma@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Asdad Ullah: Asdad.Ullah@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Peter Williams: Peter.Williams@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Laura Chapman: Laura.Chapman@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ John Ellershaw: John.Ellershaw@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Sarah Fradsham: Sarah.Fradsham@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Andrew Khodabukus: Andrew.Khodabukus@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Catriona Mayland: Catriona.Mayland@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  
●​ Aileen Scott: Aileen.Scott@liverpoolft.nhs.uk  

NHS (Various Trusts) 

●​ King Leong: King.Leong@nhs.uk  
●​ Rebecca Lim: Rebecca.Lim@nhs.uk  
●​ Jael Nizza: Jael.Nizza@nhs.uk  
●​ Stephanie Wong: Stephanie.Wong@nhs.uk  
●​ Turab Ali: Turab.Ali@nhs.uk  
●​ Peter Currie: Peter.Currie@nhs.uk  
●​ Nicholas Newall: Nicholas.Newall@nhs.uk  
●​ Sennimalai Sankar: Sennimalai.Sankar@nhs.uk  
●​ Joseph Silas: Joseph.Silas@nhs.uk  
●​ Omar Noorullah: Omar.Noorullah@nhs.uk  
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●​ Beverley Oates: Beverley.Oates@nhs.uk  
●​ Guy Pritchard: Guy.Pritchard@nhs.uk  
●​ David Ramanaden: David.Ramanaden@nhs.uk  
●​ Khalid Sager: Khalid.Sager@nhs.uk  
●​ Amitabh Singhal: Amitabh.Singhal@nhs.uk  
●​ Yee Chiu: Yee.Chiu@nhs.uk  
●​ Adrian Thuraisin: Adrian.Thuraisin@nhs.ukgam  
●​ Emily Ashworth: Emily.Ashworth@nhs.uk  
●​ James Barrett: James.Barrett@nhs.uk  
●​ Cindy Chu: Cindy.Chu@nhs.uk  
●​ Hannah Cronin: Hannah.Cronin@nhs.uk  
●​ Ruth Davies: Ruth.Davies@nhs.uk  
●​ Hannah Giddings: Hannah.Giddings@nhs.uk  
●​ Simon Grint: Simon.Grint@nhs.uk  
●​ Anju Jacob: Anju.Jacob@nhs.uk  
●​ Helen Kalaher: Helen.Kalaher@nhs.uk  
●​ Helen Kerss: Helen.Kerss@nhs.uk  
●​ Deborah Lowe: Deborah.Lowe@nhs.uk  
●​ Matthew McNamee: Matthew.McNamee@nhs.uk  
●​ Brian Menezes: Brian.Menezes@nhs.uk  
●​ Rosemary Morgan: Rosemary.Morgan@nhs.uk  
●​ Mary O'Neill: Mary.O'Neill@nhs.uk  
●​ Dinesh Shah: Dinesh.Shah@nhs.uk  
●​ Branwell Spencer: Branwell.Spencer@nhs.uk  
●​ Khaled Abdulnabi: Khaled.Abdulnabi@nhs.uk  
●​ Indiver Daryanani: Indiver.Daryanani@nhs.uk  
●​ Thomas Ledson: Thomas.Ledson@nhs.uk  
●​ Noshaba Naz: Noshaba.Naz@nhs.uk  
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